PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AdaptView, Inc.	06/25/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VoiceStar, Inc.
Street Address:	1315 Walnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1708
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19107

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6822663

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (267)940-3000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-660-7753

Email: susieb@rudolerlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Kenneth R. DeRosa
Address Line 1: Rudoler & DeRosa LLC
Address Line 2: 2 Bala Plaza, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Bala Cynwyd, PENNSYLVANIA 19004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kenneth R. DeRosa

Total Attachments: 3

source=executed assignment#page1.tif source=executed assignment#page2.tif source=executed assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0713

500305389

3P \$40 00 682

ATTACHMENT A ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AdaptView, Inc., a California corporation, having offices at 100 Milani Ct., Los Gatos, California 95030 ("AdaptView"), owns, by assignment, all right, title, and interest in U.S. Patent No. 6,822,663, entitled Transform Rule Generator for Web-Based Markup Languages, and any invention claimed therein; and VoiceStar, Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation having offices at 1315 Walnut Street, Suite 1708, Philadelphia, PA 19107 ("VoiceStar"), desires to own AdaptView's entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, in all countries throughout the world, and in and to U.S. Letters Patent No. 6,822,663.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, AdaptView hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over to VoiceStar, its lawful successors and assigns, AdaptView's entire right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,822,663, the invention claimed therein, any other patent application directed to the invention, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof; and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent that may be granted on the invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and AdaptView hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to VoiceStar, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, AdaptView HEREBY further covenants that AdaptView has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, AdaptView will take all action and execute all documents necessary to perfect the interest assigned hereby, and AdaptView has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

PATENT REEL: 019489 FRAME: 0714 AND, AdaptView HEREBY further covenants and agrees that AdaptView, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with VoiceStar, its successors and assigns, any facts known to AdaptView and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said VoiceStar, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid VoiceStar, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by VoiceStar, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

AdaptView,	Inc.
------------	------

By: Date: VoiceStar, Inc.

By: TODO LIEBERMAN

- . 0 ⇔≥ AND, AdaptView HEREBY further covenants and agrees that AdaptView, through its officers and employees, will, without further consideration, communicate with VoiceStar, its successors and assigns, any facts known to AdaptView and its officers and employees respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the invention in said VoiceStar, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid VoiceStar, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by VoiceStar, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each party has caused its authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

AdaptView, Inc.

VoiceStar, Inc.

By: Nayne

By:

Date: